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ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
FOR
INTERQUEST ONLINE L.C., A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is InterQuest Online L.C.
The effective date of the limited liability company’s dissolution is January 19, 2000.

A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company’s dissolution
pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, is as follows:

Section 608.441 (1) (b), Florida Statutes specifies that:

“(1) A limited liability company organized under this chapter shall be dissolved, and the
company’s affairs shall be concluded, upon the first to occur of any of the following

events:
(b) Upon the occurrence of events spec1ﬁed in the articles of organization or operating

agreement[.]”
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Article VI of InterQuest Online L.C.’s Articles of Organization states that: Hi-f. =

-‘. .._.; [

“The death, insanity, bankruptcy, retirement, resignation or expulsion of a member §hall :
cause the dissolution of the Company, except that all remaining members of the Comgany i
may vote within 30 days after any of these events to continue the legal existence of ] the -
Company, in which case the Company shall not dissolve.” —~e
=

On or about November 4, 1999 Janet Sue Godfrey resigned as a member of Intenggﬁ
Online L.C. A copy of her resignation is annexed to this Certificate. On or about
November 5, 1999 Jill Christi Young resigned as a member of InterQuest Online L.C. A
copy of her resignation is annexed to this Certificate. The sole remaining member and
managing member Maria Isabel Velez, who is executing these Articles of Dissolution has
not voted to continue the legal existence of InterQuest Online L.C. and therefore requests
that these Articles of Dissolution be accepted for filing and InterQuest Online L. C. be

dissolved.

CHECK ONE:
& All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or
discharged.
-OR-
O Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to
s. 608.4421.
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All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance

5.
with their respective rights and interests.

6. CHECK ONE:
& There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

-OR-
O Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or
decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interest necessary to

approve the dissolution:

Dated: January 11, 2000.
Typed or Printed Name

Signature
aria Isabel Velez, Sole Member

M
‘and Managing Member
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Jill Cristi Young

From: Janet Godfrey <jgodfrey@erienet.net>
To: <Prez@iqol.net>, Jill Cristi Young <jyoung@erienet.net>
Sent: Friday, November 05, 1998 4:39 AM

Subject: My status at interQuest Online.

November 4, 1999
10:00 pm, EST

TO: Ms. Maria Velez
CC: Ms Jill Young

RE: My Status Within InterQuest Online, LLC.

As of the date and time of this letter, I am officially removing myself from
any further involvement with InterQuest Online, LLC, and I am further
relinquishing my partnership status with Ms. Maria Velez and Ms. Jill Young
in said company.

I am making this decision and taking this action of my own free will, for

both business and personal reasons. I understand that this action may

causes a dissolution event under the terms of the Partnership Agreement
between myself, Ms Maria Velez and Ms. Jill Young in InterQuest Online, LLC.

This e-mail serves as my official resignation and withdrawal from InterQuest

Online, and my partnership with Ms. Maria I. Velez and Jill C Young in said
company. It will be followed up by a written text copy ASAP .

Signed,

A,

et S. Godfrey
617 Weller Rd.

Elyria, OH 44035

11/05/1999



Friday, November 05, 1999

Ms. Maria |. Velez

- Managing Member
InterQuest Online, LLC
853 7™ Avenue, Ste. 8A
New York, NY 10019

Re: Membership Status of Jill C. Young in InterQuest Online, LLC

After several months of careful consideration of both the
circumstances which have led me to this decision and the long-term
ramifications of the action | am about to take, as of Friday, November 5,
1999 | hereby withdraw myself from membership and any further
participation in the business and operations of InterQuest Online, LLC
thus relinquishing my partnership status with Ms. Maria I. Velez and Mrs.
Janet S. Godfrey in the aforementioned company.

| do not make this decision casually but do so of my own free-will,
for personal and medical reasons, with the full understanding that in so
doing, this action may result in a dissolution event under the terms of the
Operating Agreement of InterQuest Online, LL.C made between Ms. Maria
[. Velez, Mrs. Janet S. Godfrey and me.

This document shall be submitted in both electronic form and as
hardcopy text to be sent by U.S. mail to the principle office address of
InterQuest Online, LLC as rapidly as possible, and it shall serve as my
official notice of resignation and withdrawl from membership in the
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aforementioned company.

R J&
Jitl Cristi Young
A/k/a: Jill Christi Young

617 Weller Road
Etyria, Ohio 44035

fully submitted by:




